

RESOL press release

Hattingen, 10 April 2015

Close to the pulse of time – VBus®Touch HC now supports the Apple Watch

With **VBus**[®]**Touch HC** you can start using the brand-new **Apple Watch** for controlling your heating system right when it hits the market on April 24, 2015. In addition to the iPad and the iPhone, VBus[®]Touch HC will then also support the Apple Watch.

Never before has it been this easy to communicate with your heating system - e. g. while travelling, you can heat up your home before you return or adjust your heating to counter changing weather conditions with just a tap to your wrist - no problem with VBus $^{\otimes}$ Touch HC.

Further information about VBus®Touch HC can be found at www.resol.com.





Apple, the Apple logo, iPad, iPhone and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.